NBT anticipates that the merger with Alliance will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced operating
expenses. The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of
assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt
to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical benefits of the combined company would have been
had the two companies been combined during these periods.

The unaudited pro forma stockholders� equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and should not
be considered indicative of the market value of NBT common stock or the actual or future results of operations of NBT for any period.
Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

106

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 159

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Financial Condition

As of September 30, 2012

(In thousands, except share and per share data) Historical Pro Forma
Before

Adjustments

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
CombinedNBT Alliance

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 137,747 $ 88,703 $ 226,450 (14,797) (1) $ 211,653
Short-term interest bearing accounts 2,693 �  2,693 �  2,693
Securities available for sale, at fair value 1,191,107 343,211 1,534,318 (1,905) (4) 1,532,413
Securities held to maturity (fair value $62,401) 61,302 �  61,302 �  61,302
Trading securities 3,851 �  3,851 �  3,851
Federal Reserve and Federal Home Loan Bank stock 28,706 7,983 36,689 �  36,689
Loans and leases 4,251,119 906,742 5,157,861 4,534  (2) 5,162,395
Less allowance for loan and lease losses 70,734 8,483 79,217 (8,483) (2) 70,734

Net loans and leases 4,180,385 898,259 5,078,644 13,017 5,091,661
Premises and equipment, net 77,326 16,879 94,205 �   (3) 94,205
Goodwill 152,251 30,844 183,095 71,513  (4) 254,608
Intangible assets, net 17,346 7,029 24,375 7,684  (5) 32,059
Bank owned life insurance 79,854 30,172 110,026 �  110,026
Other assets 96,348 22,960 119,308 �  119,308

Total assets $ 6,028,916 $ 1,446,040 $ 7,474,956 75,512 7,550,468

Liabilities
Demand (noninterest bearing) $ 1,187,502 $ 212,437 $ 1,399,939 �  $ 1,399,939
Savings, NOW, and money market 2,599,556 655,532 3,255,088 �  3,255,088
Time 1,018,957 258,434 1,277,391 1,126  (6) 1,278,517

Total deposits 4,806,015 1,126,403 5,932,418 1,126 5,933,544
Short-term borrowings 137,365 27,134 164,499 �  164,499
Long-term debt 367,144 100,000 467,144 8,645  (7) 475,789
Trust preferred debentures 75,422 25,774 101,196 �  101,196
Other liabilities 66,309 18,351 84,660 1,272  (8) 85,932

Total liabilities 5,452,255 1,297,662 6,749,917 11,043 6,760,960

Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock �  �  �  �  �
Common stock 393 5,104 5,497 (5,000) 497
Additional paid-in-capital 345,934 47,651 393,585 179,889 573,474
Retained earnings 351,261 103,225 454,486 (118,022) 336,464
Directors stock-based deferred comp plan �  (3,754) (3,754) 3,754 �
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (3,746) 4,808 1,062 (4,808) (3,746)
Common stock in treasury, at cost (117,181) (8,656) (125,837) 8,656 (117,181)

Total stockholders� equity 576,661 148,378 725,039 64,469  (9) 789,508

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 6,028,916 $ 1,446,040 $ 7,474,956 $ 75,512 $ 7,550,468

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 160

107

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 161

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statements

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

Historical Pro Forma
Before

Adjustments

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
CombinedNBT Alliance

Interest, fee, and dividend income
Interest and fees on loans and leases $ 154,534 $ 29,270 $ 183,804 $ (557) (10) $ 183,247
Securities available for sale 21,024 7,286 28,310 (2,477) (11) 25,833
Securities held to maturity 1,829 �  1,829 �  1,829
Other 1,153 103 1,256 �  1,256

Total interest, fee, and dividend income $ 178,540 $ 36,659 $ 215,199 $ (3,034) $ 212,165

Interest expense
Deposits $ 14,521 $ 3,803 $ 18,324 (282) (12) 18,042
Short-term borrowings 149 15 164 �  164
Long-term debt 10,801 2,527 13,328 (2,161) (13) 11,167
Trust preferred debentures 1,319 514 1,833 �  1,833

Total interest expense 26,790 6,859 33,649 (2,443) 31,206

Net interest income 151,750 29,800 181,550 (591) 180,959
Provision for loan and lease losses 13,329 (300) 13,029 �  13,029

Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses 138,421 $ 30,100 $ 168,521 (591) $ 167,930

Noninterest income
Insurance and other financial service revenue $ 17,024 $ �  $ 17,024 $ �  $ 17,024
Service charges on deposit accounts 13,538 3,167 16,705 �  16,705
ATM and debit card fees 9,403 2,059 11,462 �  11,462
Retirement plan administration fees 7,462 �  7,462 �  7,462
Trust 6,683 5,636 12,319 �  12,319
Bank owned life insurance 2,228 742 2,970 �  2,970
Net securities gains 578 �  578 �  578
Other 8,449 1,981 10,430 �  10,430

Total noninterest income $ 65,365 $ 13,585 $ 78,950 $ �  (14) $ 78,950

Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits $ 78,358 $ 17,103 $ 95,461 $ �  $ 95,461
Occupancy 13,150 2,817 15,967 �  15,967
Data processing and communications 10,041 2,009 12,050 �  12,050
Professional fees and outside services 7,848 2,229 10,077 �

Edgar Filing: NBT BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 162